



**Certified Bid Tabulation
Fairfield County**



**FARMERS & ARTISANS MARKET PARKING LOT RFB 1972 - 5
Tuesday, May 26, 2020, 10:00 AM**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				Hammer Head Utilities, LLC		AOS Speciality Contractors, Inc.		Lindler Construction of SC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,255.00	\$ 15,255.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Demolition	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,715.00	\$ 10,715.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	HMA Full Depth Patching (4" Uniform)	1200	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00
5	Resurfacing HMA Type C (1.5" Uniform)	5300	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 58,300.00
6	Grass Removal and Replacement	1250	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,250.00
7	Dirt and Gravel Removal	450	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00
8	Handicap Ramp	2	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	Handicapped Symbols Blue	4	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	Handicapped Signs Installed	4	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	4" Parking Lines-Blue 2 Coats FDP	240	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 144.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00
12	Directional Arrows Thermo 125 Mil	20	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	4" Parking Lines-White Thermo 125 Mil	2300	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,600.00
14	White One Way Only with Arrow Thermo 125 Mil	1	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
15	Permanent Construction Signs Scheme E	96	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,440.00
16	Bumpers Remove Existing and Replace with New	88	Each	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,600.00
17	4" Sidewalk with Turndown	61	SY	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,392.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,636.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,050.00
18	6" Concrete Paving with Fiber & Removal of Existing	280	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 20,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,400.00
19	Saw Cut/Remove Existing Pavement (Replace with Dirt 6" Minimum)	650	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00
20	Gravel Pad with Edge	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
21	Permanent Cover	0.3	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,473.00	\$ 1,041.90	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,600.00
22	Ring Bike Rack	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	New 6" C900 Class 150 Water Main	520	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 29,380.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,000.00
24	Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
25	6-inch DI Water Main	52	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,952.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00
26	6" Gate Valve w/Box	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
27	6x6x6" Tee	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
28	6" Plug	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
29	6" Retainer Gland	8	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
30	Sediment Tubes	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
31	Remove asphalt and replace with crusher run	575	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 69.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,375.00
				TOTAL BID:	\$289,187.00	TOTAL BID:	\$227,344.90	TOTAL BID:	\$273,345.00
				Ranking	5	Ranking	1	Ranking	4

Continued on Page 2



**Certified Bid Tabulation
Fairfield County**



**FARMERS & ARTISANS MARKET PARKING LOT RFB 1972 - 5
Tuesday, May 26, 2020, 10:00 AM**

Continued from Page 1

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				LCH-Lineberger Construction, Inc		Armstrong Contractors, LLC		Richardson Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
3	Demolition	1	LS	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
4	HMA Full Depth Patching (4" Uniform)	1200	SY	\$ 33.60	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 43,200.00
5	Resurfacing HMA Type C (1.5" Uniform)	5300	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 45,050.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 79,500.00
6	Grass Removal and Replacement	1250	SY	\$ 32.11	\$ 40,137.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 7,812.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,500.00
7	Dirt and Gravel Removal	450	SY	\$ 6.79	\$ 3,055.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00
8	Handicap Ramp	2	EACH	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
9	Handicapped Symbols Blue	4	EACH	\$ 38.87	\$ 155.48	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
10	Handicapped Signs Installed	4	EACH	\$ 244.30	\$ 977.20	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
11	4" Parking Lines-Blue 2 Coats FDP	240	LF	\$ 0.56	\$ 134.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	Directional Arrows Thermo 125 Mil	20	EACH	\$ 111.05	\$ 2,221.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	4" Parking Lines-White Thermo 125 Mil	2300	LF	\$ 1.39	\$ 3,197.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00
14	White One Way Only with Arrow Thermo 125 Mil	1	EACH	\$ 388.66	\$ 388.66	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
15	Permanent Construction Signs Scheme E	96	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,200.00
16	Bumpers Remove Existing and Replace with New	88	Each	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00
17	4" Sidewalk with Turndown	61	SY	\$ 80.16	\$ 4,889.76	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,100.00
18	6" Concrete Paving with Fiber & Removal of Existing	280	SY	\$ 85.17	\$ 23,847.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,000.00
19	Saw Cut/Remove Existing Pavement (Replace with Dirt 6" Minimum)	650	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,800.00
20	Gravel Pad with Edge	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	Permanent Cover	0.3	ACRE	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	Ring Bike Rack	1	EACH	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
23	New 6" C900 Class 150 Water Main	520	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,000.00
24	Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
25	6-inch DI Water Main	52	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,704.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00
26	6" Gate Valve w/Box	2	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
27	6x6x6" Tee	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	6" Plug	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	6" Retainer Gland	8	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
30	Sediment Tubes	4	EA	\$ 84.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
31	Remove asphalt and replace with crusher run	575	LF	\$ 22.25	\$ 12,793.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,500.00
				TOTAL BID:	\$270,698.85	TOTAL BID:	\$244,555.50	TOTAL BID:	\$324,070.00
				Ranking	3	Ranking	2	Ranking	6

The signature below certifies that the bids tabulated herein are an accurate summary of the bids received and that any discrepancies have identified and corrected. Based on the bid tabulations herein, AOS Specility Contractors Inc., is the lowest responsive bidder.

- 1 Mitchum Construction Services did not bid an item and their bid was disqualified
- 2 Richardson Construction Company had an extension error on line 18
- 3 AOS Speciality Contractors, Inc. had an addition error in their total

None of these discrepancies had any bearing on the low bid

Certified By:

William L. Coleman, Jr.
Project Manager

DATE: 5/26/2020